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076 FLAT/INCLINE BENCH ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY
HARDWARE:

ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1 17220 Q8 1 <1 ) B LSOO OO SO 1
2 T2 €T 1 5T ) 55 OO 6
3 L7220, 1 A 2T B Lo 1
4 K723 G CYVZ IS 116 B SO 6
5 1/2 INC WASHER cccvveeeeeeeeeeas oot seesmeseseeeeeeeess e e s oo oo e eoeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeo 3
6 3/8 IN. WASHER ....ocveeemumemereeessnnensieseso e sseoeoesesesseeeeesesssseeeseesseee oo oeeeeeeeeeeeeee 18
7 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHER ....covvvemrreeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeees oo oo e oo 10
8 B/8 INL NUT ..ocoeeeemereeessseee st seeeeseeseeeseeeesee e oo eeeeeeee oo e oo eeeeeeeeeoeeeee 4
9 1/2 IN. LOW HEIGHT LOCK NUT .....coueeomoreeeoeeeeeeeeeeoeoeoeoeeoeeeeoeoeoeoeoeoeeoeoeoeoeoooeooeo 2
10 3/8 IN. LOW HEIGHT LOCK NUT ....ooooooeeoeeeeeeoe oo eeeeeeeeeeoeooeoeeoeoeoeoeoeoeooeoeeeo 2
11 B/ INL LPIN eoeeouceiennreeesannseeaeseeseeesseeeeeeeese e e sesesee s eseee oo eeeeoee e eoeeeeeees e 3
12 2 LR 531 0 X o N S 4
13 LECTZR 1 IR 030 21N 0 07N 2
14 PARAGLIDE STRIPS ...oovrnovvvveeeeeereeeeeseseeeeseemeeseseeseeesees oo eesee oo oeeeeoeoeooo 16
15 THUMBSCREW ....ooovevuuummniriooseeseseeeseseseseseeseeseeesessssesssseeeesessesees oo e oo eeoeeeeseoesee 1
WELDMENTS/PARTS:

ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1 127512 07 ¢ O (PB2365-1).....ccoomooeeenmereerssrresnns 1
2 BENCH FRAME ......cooeeemmeereeemsemeeeess oo (PB2587-1).......coooooeeeeoeeeeere.. 1
3 ADJUSTABLE SLIDE MOUNT ......oooooooooooooo (PB2596-1)........ooooeeeeerreeeeerrrn, 1
4 ADJUSTABLE SLIDE ..o (PB2590-1)........covveereeeeeeeerrrrronn, 1
5 SEAT BRACKET ..o (PB2352-1)....oo......... eereeeerereeeons 4
6 SWIVEL SLEEVE .......oeoomeeeemeeoeseeemereeeessoeoeoeoe. (PB2592-1).......oeeeeeeeeessrrnn, 1
7 27N 0 .Y 0 S (PB2358-1).....oooereereeoreeerrrceseeroronn, 1
8 1:7.0 Q7N 0 S (PB2359-1).....ocoooeoreeeeeeeeeesserrnn, 1
9 FRONT RUNNER ......cooommommoemeommemmmreeoooeooooooo (PB2591-1)......oooeeeeeeere 1

———— BOLT LENGTH—————
BOLT LENGTH RULER:
_ 12 _ 12 _ 12 _ 12 _ 12 _ 12 |
0 _ 1 _ 2 _ 3 4 _ 5 _ 6
L1 | I | L1 1 | I 1 1 1 | | ] |

076 FLAT/INCLINE BENCH ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT:

. THE BODYSMITH FLAT/INCLINE BENCH MUST BE ASSEMBLED ON A FLAT, LEVEL
SURFACE TO ASSURE ITS PROPER FUNCTION.

L
*** IMPORTANT ***

KEEP ALL LOOSE FRAME
CONNECTIONS
LOOSE UNTIL INSTRUCTED IN THE
ASSEMBLY STEP SEQUENCES TO
SECURELY TIGHTEN

L. Insert four (4) 2 IN. SQ. END CAPS into each end of the BASE LEG, and FRONT RUNNER.

2. SECURELY assemble the BASE LEG to the REAR CONNECTOR on the BENCH FRAME, using two
(2) 3/8 X 3 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 IN. WASHERS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2)3/8
IN. NUTS.

3. SECURELY assemble the FRONT RUNNER to the FRONT CONNECTOR on the BENCH FRAME,

using two (2) 3/8 X 3 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 IN. WASHERS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and
two (2) 3/8 IN. NUTS. (SEE DRAWING)

4, Assemble four (4) SEAT BRACKETS to the BENCH FRAME as shown on drawing, using two (2)3/8X
3 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 IN. WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. LOW HEIGHT LOCK NUTS. (NOTE:
TIGHTEN SEAT BRACKETS ENOUGH THAT THEY SWIVEL FREELY, YET THEY DON'T
WOBBLE)

5. SECURELY assemble the SEAT PAD to the FRONT set of SEAT BRACKETS, using two (2) 3/8 X 1-
1/4 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. WASHERS.

6. SECURELY assemble the BACK PAD to the REAR set of SEAT BRACKETS, using two (2) 3/8 X 1-
1/4 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. WASHERS.

7. SECURELY assemble the ADJUSTABLE SLIDE MOUNT to the BACK PAD, using two (2) 3/8 X 1-
1/4 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. WASHERS. (NOTE: THE
OFFSETTING FLANGE ON THE ADJUSTABLE SLIDE MOUNT SHOULD BE LOCATED ON
THE LEFT SIDE OF THE BACK PAD. SEE DRAWING)
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